

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

#### OF THE

## SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

## **191**3

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

*1913* 

| Снар. 364 | For printing and binding bulletins, Maine Agri-<br>cultural Experiment Station, nineteen hundred<br>and twelve deficiency, two hundred and eleven<br>dollars                 | 211 0       | 00 |
|-----------|--|-------------|----|
|           | SECRETARY OF STATE:<br>For publication of Grand Army records, nineteen   |             |    |
|           | hundred and twelve deficiency, ninety-two dol-<br>lars and eight cents   | 92 0        | 58 |
|           | MISCELLANEOUS.   |             |    |
|           | For coroners inquests and incidental expenses,<br>nineteen hundred and ten deficiency, sixty-one   |             |    |
|           | dollars and ninety cents<br>For coroners inquests and incidental expenses,<br>nineteen hundred and ten deficiency, as pro-<br>vided by chapter fifty-four, resolves of nine- | 61 <u>¢</u> | )0 |
|           | teen hundred and thirteen, forty-five dollars<br>For coroners inquests and incidental expenses,<br>nineteen hundred and eleven deficiency, one                               | 45 (        | Ю  |
|           | hundred seven dollars and sixty-six cents<br>For coroners inquests and incidental expenses,<br>nineteen hundred and twelve deficiency, fifty                                 | 107 (       | 56 |
|           | dollars and forty cents  | 50 2        | 40 |

shall take effect when approved.

Approved April 12, 1913.

#### Chapter 364.

Resolve, to Compensate W. R. Roix, Clerk of the House of Representatives, for Extra Services.

Resolved, that the sum of two hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to William R. Roix, clerk of the House of Representatives for extra services performed in connection with the several hearings on proposals to remove certain sheriffs and a county attorney, and on account of the unusually large volume of business transacted in the house office during the present session.

Approved April 12, 1913.

Roix, W. R., in favor of.